ISI	 1-800-854-1881
APPLICATIONS
DC/DC converters◊◊
Computers◊◊
Telecommunications Equipment◊◊
Filters◊◊
LCD Display◊◊
CHARACTERISTICS

2nd
Significant
Digit
Part Number Ind.
(µH)
Tol.
(±%)
DCR
(Ω) Max
SRF
(MHz) Typ
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SPL3345-100M 10 20 0.033 22 8.0 3.5
SPL3345-150M 15 20 0.042 18 7.0 3.0
SPL3345-220M 22 20 0.054 11 5.5 2.5
SPL3345-330M 33 20 0.08 9 4.0 2.0
SPL3345-470M 47 20 0.10 8 3.8 1.6
SPL3345-680M 68 20 0.17 7 3.0 1.2
SPL3345-101M 100 20 0.22 5 2.5 1.2
SPL3345-151M 150 20 0.34 4 2.0 0.9
SPL3345-221M 220 20 0.44 3.5 1.6 0.7
SPL3345-331M 330 20 0.70 2.5 1.2 0.6
SPL3345-471M 470 20 0.95 2 1.0 0.3
SPL3345-681M 680 20 1.2 2 1.0 0.2
SPL3345-102M 1000 20 2.0 1.5 0.8 0.1
INDUCTANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
FREQUENCY (KHz)
INDUCTANCE VS. IDC CHARACTERISTICS
IDC (A)